

RĪGA STRADIŅŠ UNIVERSITY Registration No 90000013771 16 Dzirciema iela, Riga, LV-1007, Latvia Telephone: 67409230; fax: 67471815 E-mail: rsu@rsu; www.rsu.lv

RECTOR'S DECREE

22.02.2022 Riga No.1-PB-2/113/2022

On approval of the Procedure for the implementation of precautions for the containment of the spread of Covid-19 infection at Rīga Stradiņš University

In order to adopt precautionary measures for the containment of the spread of Covid-19 infection at Rīga Stradiņš University (hereinafter - RSU) at the end of the state of emergency declared in the country and to update them in accordance with the requirements of the Cabinet Regulations No. 662 of 28 September 2021 "Epidemiological safety measures for limiting the spread of Covid-19 infection", which are amended as of 1 March 2022,

it is DECREED that:

- 1. A new version of RSU internal regulation "Procedure/Safety protocol for the implementation of precautions for the containment of the spread of Covid -19 infection at Rīga Stradiņš University" (hereinafter the Procedure) shall be approved (in the appendix to the Decree).
- 2. Rector's Decree No. 5-1/459/2021 of 31 August 2021 "On approval of the Procedure for the implementation of precautions for the containment of the spread of Covid-19 infection at Rīga Stradiņš University" and the Procedure for the implementation of precautions for the containment of the spread of Covid-19 infection at Rīga Stradiņš University approved by the aforementioned Rector's Decree shall be declared invalid.
 - 3. The staff of the Administration Office shall:
- 3.1. introduce the following people to this Decree: T.Koķe, Vice-Rector for Studies; G.Bahs, Vice-Rector for Health Studies; A.Kiopa, Vice-Rector for Science; T.Baumanis, Vice-Rector for Administration and Development; Toms Mārtiņš Smilga, President of the Student Union's Board and Deans of RSU Faculties;
- 3.2. inform all RSU employees of this Decree.
- 4. Deans of RSU Faculties shall inform the students of the respective faculty about the approval of a new version of the Procedure.
- 5. The Quality Assurance and Internal Audit Department shall ensure the availability of the Procedure in RSU Document Centre.
- 6. This Decree and the new version of the Procedure shall enter into force on 1 March 2022.

Rector A. Pētersons

R.Osis, 67409135